
N o . 5 , 3 1 2 - F R I D A Y , S E P T E M B E R 2 8 , 1 8 9 4 . 

PAST I.—General: Minutes, Proclamations, Appointments, 
and General Government Notifications. 

PAET II.—Legal and Judicial. 

PAET III.—Provincial Administration. 
PAET IV.—Marine and Mercantile. 
PAET V.—Municipal and Local. 

Separate paging is given to each Part in order that it may he filed separately. 

P a r t I V . — M a r i n e a n d M e r c a n t i l e . 

Notices to Mariners ... 
Notifications of Quarantine 
Returns of Imports, Exports, and Bonded Goods 

PAGE 
.. 101 

103 
Railway Traffic Returns 
Mercantile and Trade Announcements 
Trade Marks Notifications 

FAQS 
...ids 
...104 

N O T I C E S T O M A R I N E R S . 

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR has been pleased to direct that the following Notice to Mariners be published 
for general information. 

By His Fxcellency's command, 
E. NOEL WALKEE, 

Colonial Secretary. 
Colonial Secretary's Office, 

Colombo, September 27, 1894. 

BATAVIA.—No. 25. 

In consequence of the removal of the Hydrographic Office, Marine Department, in Batavia from there to 
the Netherlands, a Depot of Charts and Directories of the Netherland Indian Archipelago only wffl remain in 
Batavia after January 1, 1895. 

KRUIJS, Tice-Admjral, 
Commanding the Naval Forces in Neth.-India. 

Batavia, August 25, 1894. 
PART IV.—Page 101. D 1 
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Ceylon Government Railways.—Comparative Statement of Traffic for the Week ended September 9,1894. 

Earnings from 
Seven Pays ended September 11,1892. 

Passengers, Ordinary 
Coolies 
Season Tickets 
Total Passengers 
Parcels 
Horses 
Carriages 
Dog-s 
Other small Animais 
Neat Cattle ... 
Mails 
Miscellaneous Coaching 
Goods (Tons;... 
Miscellaneous Goods 
Live Stock ... 
General Miscellaneous 

No. 
65,099 

' 1,146 
46 

Ba. 
25,854 90 

880 65 
. 156 11 

66,291 
4,796 

38) 
6 

81 
21 

4,618 
347 

Total for the Week 
Brought forward from 

vious Return pre-j 
87,727 53 

3179057 38 
Total from Jan. 1 to Sept. 9 ... 
Total corresponding period of 

previous Year 
Increase compared with pre

vious Year ... 
Decrease do. do. ... 
Traffic Train Mileagethis Week) 15,123 
Brought forward from last; 

Return ... ... 512,968 
Total from Jan. 1 to Sept. 9 528,091 
Corresponding period of pre-l 

viousYear... ...i 482,488 
Increase compared with pre-j 

vious Year 45,603 
Decrease do. do. ,..! — 

26,891 66 
1,237 91 
208 7 
46 35 
54 50 
15 24 

454 34 
50 25 

57,909 64 
57 96 

231 25 
570 36 

Seven Days ended September 10, 1893. 
No. 

67,704 
983 
76 

Es. c. 
26,610 35 

583 94 
182 91 

Seven Days ended September 9, 1894. 

,3266784 91 
3092091 24 
174,693 67 

68,763 
5,089 

S8| 
2 

79 
19 

5,380 
310 

18,181 
590,199 
608,380 
528,091 
80,289 

27,377 20 
1,244 64 

241 73 
25 32 
52 0 
15 96 
19 99 

887 32 
73 66 

66,590 51 
116 9 
111 85 

1,751 59 

98,507 86 
3287910, 
3386418 74 
3266784 91 
119,633 83 

No. 
83,776 
1,8 -

193 
85,777 
6,370 

110 
11 
93 
16 
2 

6,823 
586 

21,527 
676,765' 
698,292 
608,380 
89,912 

Ss. 
34,151 28 
1,219 75 

674 55 
36,045 58 
1,544 26 

489 64 
89 
56 50 
11 19 
13 75 

943 21 
38 46 

64,986 20 
100 92 
230 50 

1,331 49 

Increase— 1894 over 1893. 
No. 

16,072 
825 
117 

105,880 78 
3661974 93 
3767855 71 
3386418 74 
381,436 97 

17,014 
1,281 

72 
9 

14 

1,443 
276 

3,346 
86,566 
89,912 

fis. 
7,540 93 

635 81 
491 64 

8,668 38 
299 62 
247 91 
63 76 
4 50 

55 89 

118 65 

7,372 92 
374,064 5 
381,436 9' 

Decrease— 
1894 below 1893. 

4 77 
6 24 

35 20 
1,604 31 

15 17 
420 10 

Particulars of Goods Conveyed. 

First class Goods 
Second class Goods 
Rice 
Tea 
Tea leaf 
Arrack 
Salt 
Cinnamon 
Cacao 
Cardamoms ... 
Tobacco 
Beer, 3rd class 
Tea Lead and Shooks, 3rd class 
Manure, 3rd class 
Plumbago, 3rd class 
Other 3rd class Goods 
Other 4th class Goods 
Other 5th class Goods 
Cinchona 
Coffee 
Cotton 
Cocoanuts 
Cocoanut Oil ... 
Copperah 
Poonac 
Kerosine Oil ... 
Staves ... ..J 
Timber, wrought 
Timber at 5th class 
Timber at 6th class 
Tea Lead and Shooks, 6th class 
Manure, 6th class 
Plumbago, 6th class 
Beer, 6th class 
Staves, 6tn class 
Bulky Articles and Road Metal 
Other 6th class Goods 
Railway Material 
Public Works Material 
Prison Dept. Material 
Breakwater Material 
Contractor's Material 
Way and Works Material 

Seven lays ended January 1 to January 2 to Increase Decrease 
September 9, 1894. September 9 1894. September 10, 1893. in 1894. in 1894* 

Tons cwt qr. lb Tons cvrt. Qf. lb. Tons cwt. «r. lb. Tons cwt. qr. lb. Tons cwt. qr. lb. 
4 14 2 25 207 13 1 9 178 1 2 12 29 11 2 25 

167 12 1 23 4,888 6 0 18 4,214 4 3 20 674 1 0 26 
1,651 10 1 12 55,767 15 3 21 54,264 0 I 16 1,503 15 2 5 

582 0 1 22 28,770 16 2 26 26,438 14 3 20 2,332 1 3 6 
15 13 2 14 549 y 1 20 1,094 13 2 18 

2,332 
545 4 0 26 

39 2 2 21 1,183 li 2 6 1,137 5 0 16 46 6 1 18 
53 16 0 22 2,478 4 2 13 2,548 4 3 12 

1 18 
70 0 0 27 

1 17 2 13 156 18 2 1 54 16 3 11 102 1 2 18 
1 12 0 15 708 18 1 13 1,155 1 0 0 

2 18 
446 2 2 15 

1 18 3 21 99 15 1 9 82 18 3 13 16 16 1 24 
12 2 0 9 432 14 0 11 427 12 0 5 5 2 0 6 
4 2 0 21 157 2 1 4 117 1 2 23 40 0 2 9 
4 19 2 9 282 7 3 7 483 18 3 15 201 11 0 8 
0 7 2 7 54 7 3 18 19 16 1 5 34 11 2 13 
2 10 2 0 40 15 1 24 15 12 1 19 25 3 0 5 

492 0 3 4 19,945 6 0 24 17,284 11 1 3 2,660 14 3 21 
382 8 2 16 9,369 15 2 13 7,217 1 2 17 2,152 13 3 24 
165 3 3 19 4,608 2 0 15 3,878 18 1 13 729 3 3 2 

1 7 1 0 549 14 3 i 729 11 0 7 179 16 1 3 
9 19 2 21 1,579 19 3 8 1,899 

131 3 1 19 319 3 2 11 
3 0 2 22 118 9 0 11 

1,899 
131 19 1 19 13 10 1 8 

51 11 2 8 2,505 16 1 15 2,625 
1,070 0 1 0 119 3 3 13 

28 11 0 5 1.081 11 2 22 
2,625 
1,070 1 3 19 11 9 3 3 

111 7 1 20 2,389 10 2 0 1.583 18 1 6 805 12 0 22 
121 0 1 5 3,946 9 1 22 3,777 

804 9 1 25 168 19 3 25 
26 6 0 10 922 13 2. 20 

3,777 
804 2 2 5 118 11 0 15 

12 5 2 18 267 2 0 17 243 5 0 17 23 17 0 0 . 
38 17 3 11 742 9 0 0 722 10 0 14 19 18 3 34 
34 8 2 0 694 5 3 15 751 19 3 22 57 14 0 7 

— 3 10 14 0 0 47 9 0 10 36 15 0 10 
162 4 3 3 6,269 13 1 7 5,300 13 2 13 968 19 2 22 
127 15 1 24 3,537 6 2 17 2,720 1 2 7 817 5 0 10 
313 10 1 25 7,858 14 2 10 8,670 10 3 2 — 

0 10 
811 16 0 20 

— 13 2 3 0 2 13 2 12 10 9 0 16 
— 23 1 2 7 37 6 0 0 

0 16 
14 4 1 21 

128 3 2 20 41 5 1 0 930 11 1 8 1,058 15 0 0 
14 4 1 21 

128 3 2 20 100 1 2 20 4,880 10 2 23 3,064 1 2 14 1,816 9 0 9 
14 4 1 21 

128 3 2 20 
719 3 I 22 17,962 12 1 18 26,905 10 2 10 

1,816 0 9 
8,942 18 0 20 
8,344 19 0 0 • — 1,932 9 

14 0 0 10,277 8 0 0 
8,942 18 0 20 
8,344 19 0 0 • — 1,173 

16,419 
9 

14 0 0 447 13 0 0 726 1 0 0 
8,942 18 0 20 
8,344 19 0 0 • 

1,336 6 0 0 
1,173 

16,419 17 0 0 1,127 7 0 0 15,292 4 0 0 1,336 
— 1,163 13 0 0 100 2 0 0 1,063 11 0 0 
— 148 9 0 0 — 148 9 0 0 — 

6,822 17 2 11 206,824 13 I 0 194,711 8 1 11 32,344 7 3 2 20,231 2 3 IS 
Colombo, September 20, 189i, W. T. PJUBCE, General Manager, 



Total Quantities of the following Articles Exported from the Ports of Colombo and Galle during the under-mentioned periods. 

Vessel*. 

COLOMBO. 
,ss. Marq'iis Bae-

queham 
ss. Telamon 
as. Valetta 
ss. Surat 
«s. Massilia 
ss. Clan Stuart 
ss. Vindabona 
»a. Oolong 
»B. Hohenstaufen 
ss. Java 
ss. Cuzoo 
bq. Angeli 
*s. Clan Mackenzie, 

GALLE. 
Nil. 

so o a 

o 5 

22/9 
22/9 
24/9 
24/9 
24/9 
24/9 
24/9 
25/9 
25/9 
25/9 
25/9 
25/9 
25/9 

For what 
Pjrt. 

Trieste, &c. 
London ... 
Australia ... 
Bombay ... 
London 

do. ... 
China 
London 
Bremen ... 
London 
Australia ... 
New York,.. 
London 

+3 -ta 

166 
97 

9 
309 

15325 
182153 
72213 

654 
246668 
47604 
4811 

263700 
120 

206703 
IOui77 

140 
23 

M a 
fl 2 
* 2 

© 

36560 

7 i 10 | — 

OH 
.3© 
o 

801451 

p. 

10000 

2000 

3 
o o 
o 
© 

3468 

3 S ° 2 
° ft. © 

1110 

3901 

o 
s 
a a 5 

o 

d 

*30 
10000 

•fll200 

2502 

— | 200001 

cC 5 
© s 

lb. 

1120 

bo 

1 

cwt. 

120 
398! 

2017 — 
652 

39 
10527 17, 

ewt 

158 
77 

c« O 
P4 O 

757 
99 

342! 
218 
60 

9.9 

roo 

, 1 1 

231 29- 1 

• And Chips 7,672 lb. t Chips. 

TO COLOMBO:— 
From Calcutta 

Rangoon 
Gopalpore 
Bombay 
Southern India 

Importation of Rice from Indian Ports during the ahove periods. 
GALLE :— 

From Calcutta 
Southern India 

,.. Bags 40,528 
.. '„• 8,500 

1,778 
35 

... „ 11,998 

Bags 2,522 
1,817 

Total 4,339 

Customs, Colombo, September 27,1894. 
Total ... Bags 62,839 LIONEL LEE, 

Acting Prihoipal Collector. 
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"^TOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with 
_LN Ordinance 4 of 1861 (Joint Stock Companies) a 
General Meeting of the Shareholders of the Colombo 
Laundry Company, Limited, in liquidation, will be held.at 
21, Baillie street, on Monday, October'15, 1894, at 3 r.M., 
for the consideration of the liquidator's account show ing 
the manner in which the Company has been wound up. 

F. MACINDOE, 
Liquidator, Colombo Laundry Company. 

THE undersigned will put up for sale at his store on 
Saturday, the 22nd instant, at 2 P.M , rents of the 

under-mentioned properties belonging to the estate of 
the late Mr. Simon Perera Abeyawardena. 

Situated at Galupiadda. 
1. The cocoanut plantation of the land called Closon-

burg. *" 
2. The land called Gibbet island and the buildings 

thereof. 
3. The southern portion of the land called Pelawavta 

alias Palliyewatta alias Wasalawaluwewatta. 
The northern portion of do. do. 
4. A part of Kadjugahawatta and the coal shtds 

thereof^ 
5. Half of Pelawatta alias Aneregewatta, in extent 

2 acres 1 rood 89 perches. 
6. A part of Magawatta and all the buildings thereof. 
7. Nine-fiftieths part of TJdamagallawatta alias Welia-

watta, in extent 1311 perches. 
8. A part of Mahaunnehegewatta, in extent 3 roods 

15-98 perches. 
9. 533-5724ths part of the soil and old plantation f.nd 

one-fourth of the three breadfruit trees and one cocoa-
nut tree of the land called Lokugewatta alias TJswatta. 

10. One-thirty-sixth part c< Paluwatta. 
Situated at Kaluwella. 

15. The house and land called Dondineburg alias 
• Koralewaiuwewatta, bearing No. 177. 

Situated at Bataduwa. 
17. Three-fourths part of Bakmigahaowita, 10 

kurunies in extent. 
18. One-twelfth part of Galpottawatta, exclusive of 

the planter's share of the second plantation. 
19. Three-sixceenths part of Lokugewatta alas 

Uswatta and half of the new plantation. 
Situated at Kapuhempola in Akmimana. 

23. One-twelfth part of Muttettuhenawatta. 
Situated at Kapuhempola. 

24. One-tenth part of Godaduwa-adderakumbura. 
. 25. A part of Punchigodaduwa, in extent 3 roods 20 
perches. 

26. Half part of Punchigodaduwakanda, in extent 2 
acres 3 roods 15 perches. 

27. One-twelfth part of Punchigedaraduwawatta, in 
extent 3 roods 14 perches. 

28. One-twelfth part of Muttettugoda-adderawatta, 
in extent 1 acre and 6 perches. 

29. Half part of Hikgaha-addaraowitawatta, in extent 
38 perches. 

Situated at Pinneduwa. 
31. Twelve kurunies' extent from the field called 

Godagekandakumbura. 
32. Gangerewaiawatta, in extent 2 roods and 38 

perches. 
Situated at Ancockkawala. 

33. Half part of Helliyadde, 12 kurunies in extent. 
Situated at Manawila. 

34. Galagawawatta. 
35. Kandewala alias Pattinigewela, in extent 12 

kurunies. 
36. Galpaweudumulla, in extent 4 kurunies. 

Situated at Totagoda. 
40. Yalakumbura, Welikeliya, and Ibiwala. 

Situated at WaktBeUa and Batuwantudaioa. 
41. Mahaduwewila, in extent 36 acres 1 rood and 33-1 

Jerches. 

Situated at Wakwella. 
42. A part of Molligodawatta alias Galendewatta. 
43. Weligaldolakumbura, in-extent 2 acres and 23*59 

perehes. 
Situated at Welipitimodara. 

44. Mananawila, one amuna in extent. 
45. Watugaskoratuwewa^ta, one amuna in extent. 

Situated at Unawatuna.' 
52. Godagedarawatta alias Okanda-arembawatta. 
53. Dikgalagawawatta alias Godahenawatta, in extent 

10 acres 2 roods 14-67 perches. 
54. Noothgeowitawatta alias Unawatunekanda, in 

extent 3 acres 1 rood 16 perches. 
Situated at Koggala. 

55. Nine cubits' house standing in the garden, called 
Mahawatta alias land belonging to Piyadigama Simon. 

Situated at Matara. 
64. Middle boutique standing in Mukadangewatta. 
65. 2o-64ths part of Neruwegodahena. 
66. 1793-1980ths part of Mawatagodawatta. 
67. Gamageneruwagodahena, 18 kurakkan kurunies in 

extent. 
Situted at Tangalla. 

68. Three-eighths part of Pansalawatta. 
Situated at Kottawa. 

One-third [part of Kolanna, Muttettuwa, and Murtu-
mulla. 

Terms and conditions will be made known at the time 
of sale. 

A. R. EFHKAUMS, 
Galle, September 12, 1894. Auctioneer. 

MS) <̂ aj oc>£j 1896.ScS @<;toi©g) sies <f ts>&<2) tjffif©} 
<§*aa) ojdan®!) ass 22 qas q. eoj. 2s) »®«5f 

@^S3ab<£v». :— 

I a (Dates* gte<f<̂ <5 CDi^Scfcq. 
@e0) 3 < b soQSe»(3<ft(3 q<s>i®0 cqjdc) &)®£)0 

( £atcs>-<a)e2ev 

®tx>i. 5—SLQZ)SSO) &&3&aaoaS q&>d®ost Qot 
®va«sj &i^<3sts^ss acgSssf <f. 2 di. 1 o . 8*9 
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-̂ oosrf 16®>o3«sf 3 esocgSisf ess qpdaf ©iS^sv^aJ £ 

®>s>3. 23—gaJ®>sdSg@sJ®«sJ ©af@20.5f 12®aoeJ 
1 co<$£)£sk;. 

©2533. 24—®c5»SgQ e?<?<?<5 sgg@dtfJ lO^coeJ 1 o» 

<3>aoo. 25—Q®@ca]©g®Ss) ©eaoOcaffif̂  dt. 3 
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©2S33. 26—g®svc>D3e)g@\© csjs*®q^ £ eoegSssfc 
q.2 dt. 3 e. 14. 

27—gg^roqds©© ©2Sj@.aa«f 12@2DKt 1 
oegSssfe; d*. 3 o. 14. 
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00(5©^^. 
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Wanarajah Tea Company of Ceylon, Limited. 

OTICE is hereby given that an Extraordinary 
General Meeting of Shareholders of the above 

Company will be held at No. 4, Queen street, Por^ on 
Friday, October 19, 1894, at 4 o'clock P.M., to confirrathe 
following special resolution passed at thefmeeting held 
for that purpose on September 14, 1894 :—^ 

'• That the capital of the Company be raised from 
Rs. 315,000 to Es. 378,000 by an issue of 126 ordinary 
shares of Rs. 500 each, and that such shares be offered to 
the existing Shareholders pro rata. 

BAKER & HALL, * 
Agents and Secretaries. 

Colombo, September 26,1894. 

Pine Hill Estates Company, Limited. 

~VT0TICE is hereby given that a Meeting of the Share-
J_\ holders of the Company will be held at Mr. Fisher's 
office, 3, Old Palace Square, Kandy. on Saturday, October 6, 
1894, at 11.30 A.M., to receive the Report of the Directors 
and the Statement of Accounts for the year ending 
June 30, 1894. 

By order of the Directors, 
J. BOYDON HUGHES, 

Managing Director and Secretary. 
Colombo, September 20, 1894. 

The Great Western Tea Company of Ceylon, Limited. 

A HALF-YEARLY General Meeting will be held at 
the[registered office of the Company, No. 6, Prince 

street, Colombo, at noon on Friday, October 19,1894. 
Buiinets. 

To declare an interim dividend. 
. J. M. ROBERTSON & Co., 

Agents and Secretaries. 

Colombo, September 26, 1894. 

SIX weeks hence I shall apply to the Hon. the Judges 
of the Supreme Court to be admitted and enrolled 

a Proctor of the District Court of Colombo. 

S. D. KRISNA RATNE. 
Marawila, September 20,1894. 
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